
 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
LOCAL PROGRAMS 

03/22 
 

Page 1 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
2  

 FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
D124-025-B  
 

CONTRACT NO. 
G2U53  

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
       
 

FPN 
448127-1-58-01  
 

RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO. 
Z2WFN76BXK94  
 

   
 
 

Recipient, City of Marco Island  , desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on 02/28/2024  as identified above.  All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

 
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 
 
 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
 

Name  Collier Alternate-Multiple Segments   Length  1.667  
 
Termini  The constuction of alternate bike lanes for multiple segments  
 
 
Description of Work: 

The construction of alternate bike lanes in the North Segment: Amazon (Collier to Castaways), Castaways (Amazon to 
Saturn), Saturn (Castaways to Greenbrier), Greenbrier (Saturn to San Marco), and the South Segment: Peru (Winterberry 
to Seagrape), Seagrape (Peru to Swallow), Swallow (Collier to Collier).  
 

 
Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
The purpose of this Supplemental #2 is to provide additional funding to compensate for the project shortfall in 
construction funding due to inflation with material costs, resulting in an additional $850,010.00 (Eight Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Ten Dollars in federal funds for construction services. The total department participation is $5,129,109.00 
(Five Million One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars). The total cost of the entire project is 
$5,129,109.00 (Five Million One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars).   

 
 
The Local Agency Program Agreement (LAP) is amended as follows:   

A. Exhibit B “SCHEDULE OF FUNDING” is replaced in its entirety by the “ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF 
FUNDING” and is incorporated by reference. 

B. Section 4.A under project cost on page 1 of the February 28, 2024, Local Agency Program is replaced in its entirety 
by:  

 
 
The total cost of the project is  $5,129,109.00 (Five Million One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars). 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAF3CE01-1E4D-4126-82F3-1A461B4A04EC

zluff
Text Box
EXHIBIT B



 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
LOCAL PROGRAMS 

03/22 

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT “B” SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

Page 2 of 3 
RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: City of Marco Island  

50 Bald Eagle Dirve, 
Marco Island, FL 34145  

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 448127-1-58-01 

PHASE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year 

FUNDING 

(1) 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

(2) 
ADDITIONAL 

PROJECT FUNDS 

(3) 
CURRENT TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

(4) 
TOTAL LOCAL 

FUNDS 
(5) 

TOTAL STATE FUNDS 

(6) 
TOTAL FEDERAL 

FUNDS 

Design 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 

 
Total Design Cost 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

Right-of-Way 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 

 
Total Right-of-Way Cost 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

Construction 
FY:  23/24   (ACSU/CARU/GFSU/SU/TALU) 
FY:  24/25   (TALU) 
FY:  25/26   (TALU/SU/ACSU) 

 
Total Construction Cost 

 
 $2,543,099.00 
 $1,736,000.00 
       

 
 $4,279,099.00 

 
       
       
 $850,010.00 

 
 $850,010.00 

 
 $2,543,099.00 
 $1,736,000.00 
 $850,010.00 

 
 $5,129,109.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 

 
Total CEI Cost 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

(Insert Phase) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
FY:         (Insert Program Name) 
 

Total  Phase Costs 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

 
       
       
       

 
 $   0.00 

TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT  $4,279,099.00  $850,010.00  $5,129,109.00  $   0.00  $   0.00  $   0.00 

 
 COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES: 
I certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the 
methodology used and the conclusions reached. 
 
 

Aileen Keating    
District Grant Manager Name  Signature Date 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAF3CE01-1E4D-4126-82F3-1A461B4A04EC

09/09/2025 | 1:48 PM EDT



 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
LOCAL PROGRAMS 

03/22 
 

Page 3 of 3  

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 
 
 
 
RECIPIENT  CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STATE OF FLORIDA  
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
 
By:  By:  

 Name:        Name:        

 Title:           Title:           
 
   Date:_______________________________________ 
    
 
   Legal Review: 
 
 

_______________________________________________ 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAF3CE01-1E4D-4126-82F3-1A461B4A04EC


		2025-09-10T04:33:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




